

House _____ Amendment NO. _____

Offered By

1 AMEND House Bill No. 2047, Page 1, Section 253.155, Line 4, by deleting the words "all-terrain
2 vehicles" and inserting in lieu thereof the words "utility vehicles"; and

3
4 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 5, by deleting the words "fifty-five" and inserting in
5 lieu thereof the word "sixty"; and

6
7 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Lines 7-11, by deleting all of said lines and inserting in
8 lieu thereof the following:

9
10 "Katy Trail State Park on Wednesdays."; and

11
12 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Lines 15-16, by deleting all of said lines and inserting in
13 lieu thereof the following:

14
15 "purposes of this section, the term "utility vehicle" shall mean any motorized vehicle
16 manufactured and used exclusively for off-highway use which is no more than sixty inches in width,
17 with an unladen dry weight of two thousand pounds or less, traveling on four or six wheels, with an
18 engine displacement of no more than six hundred cubic centimeters, to be used primarily for
19 landscaping, lawn care, or maintenance purposes."; and

20
21 Further amend said bill and section, Page 2, Lines 17-24, by deleting all of said lines; and

22
23 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references
24 accordingly.

25
26
Standing Action Taken _____ Date _____

Select Action Taken _____ Date _____